In accerdance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of LIQOZ
the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2076 and H
e e oot Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986,

hER:
gt o

Companies House

n Company details

conpas e 1 [0 |5 1|7 (58]0

SATURDAY

TR TR

15/02]2020 #219
COMPANIES HOUSE

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript erin

Company name in full rl_uxeos Luminaires Limited

bold black capitals.

-

E Liquidator's name
full forename(s) | Simon
Surname | Jagger

I Liquidator's address

Building namefnumber | 22 York Buildings

Street r

-

Post town |T_ondon

County/Region

-
Fostode EWEWFWWW

Country
u Liquidator's name
Full forename(s) . Chris © Other liguidator
Use this section to tell us about
Surname ‘ Farrington another fiquidator.
E Liquidator’s address @

Building name/number IEZ York Buildings

@ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street r

another liquidator.

-

Post town IT_ondon

County/Region

I
s [WCTEIN TE[i[D

Country

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

oy _bp PRl

—_
D

Statement of affairs

|Tattach:

Ol Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

1 Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liguidator’s signature

Signature

X

Signature date

5 RE GBhlle

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name Rya n Davies

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

Company name L3 ~ QS [y Advisory Limited

Address

22 York Buildings

|
|

Fost tawn

London

County/Region

™ lwlclzIn] Jo [y ]u

Country

|nx

| Telephone

020 7702 9775
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with infermation missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardift.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 6.3

Statement of Affairs

Name of Company Company number:
Luxeos Luminaires Limited 10617569
(a) Insert name
::;j;:f;f:f;fce Statement as to the affairs of (a} Luxeos L.uminaires Limited
of the company
{b) Insert date
On the (b) 07 February 2020 , being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the

reselution for winding up

Statement of Truth

I believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete.

Fullname Andrew Hilbert
Signed Aho(ﬂ—-—-) Hh Thest—

Dated 07 February 2020




A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Total assets subject to fixed charge
Less amounts owing under fixed charge
Fixed charge surplus / (deficit)

Assets subject to floating charge

Total assets subject to floating charge

Uncharged assets

Debtors

Fixtures and fittings

Plant and machinery

Computer equipment and office furniture
Leasehold improvements

Stock

Total uncharged assets

Estimated total assets available to
preferential creditors

S Anolees 1 Thest—
ignature:

Book Value
£

16,878
921
22,364
2,381
2,900
269,006
314,450

314,450

Estimated to Realise
£

Uncertain
Uncertain
Uncertain
Uncertain
Uncertain
Uncertain

Date: 07-Feb-20



A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Preferential creditors
Employees arrears of wages, holiday pay and pensicns

Total preferential claims

Estimated surplus/(deficit) as regards preferential creditors
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (carry forward)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges (b/f from fixed charge shortfall)
Estimated surplus/{deficit) of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured claims

Unsecured employee claims

Trade deposits

Trade creditors

Loan Notes

HM Revenue & Customs

Total unsecured claims

Estimated surplus/(deficit) as regards non-preferential creditors
Estimated floating charge deficit

Issued and called up capital

Ordinary shares

Total shareholding

Estimated total (deficity/surplus as regards members

o Ancbes Wik
ignature:

Estimated to Realise
£

(89.023)

(89.023)

(59.023)

N/A

(89.023)

(89.023)

N/A

(89.023)

(317.153)
(200.756)
(280.812)
(3,465.000)
(168.739)

(4,432,460)

(4,521,483)

N/A

(2.157.388)
(2.157.388)

(6,678,871)

Date: 07-Feb-20



BLIO| BN B 8w (ed
BIACPDY

wey3uig

ELIEUE|A
P(ajauaL2s
Auano)

PRYieH

paoyx0)

A3

Asuyug
S2UIR)S
YInowswinoeg

weylp4

Hodypolg
spunuwip3 15 Ang
uedioweQ piy
uoIsalg

uopuo

Syeouanas
Hipiey
@JlyspJojpag
yinowauinog
voplen
14[ag man
alysaly)
weySunwng
A|oHON
BAOUID
afeusnalg

UOYAWRYIBAIGA
WIS

Alqela
adpLquen

NY OPIBPY3NNSE]) 72009
UMoIsulq

vo-v0#

peoy 28pUgIoon

plRjauayas inquiey

a.lenbs sdoysig £

peoy Ainqueq T67-£87
3B g SsaUISNG ABAA J31SEIURT £

w/95 BUISI[ BIA
pecy UopuUEIDy
ABMISNED BYL

Mo[IeA
XaUBA

X3SI|PPIA MO|SUNCH § 1S3 YINOS 18340 BBT-BLT

pecy ydiy

sAa.upny 15 7-1
alenbg uosiep

153 pu| wey3noy yJed ssauisng SPUBIPCOM b€

yJed ssausng Ajnyd.iae)
pooMming aalg Aepe.ey

BTN
Loy

38pugAsy peoy 1s15aynjod
Sie ypuRYyD eqUMISNY 0T-8T

FSNOH uAlg

PECY [IBYSIET OET

a2 landinug|y
‘Lne) 23pLgioop
S9TS %09 '0'd

7 Uuauuiq|assey
61T x08 '0'd
UNoJ uel|

asNOH YooIquEeL)
n
¥'d'S 34043

301G Y|

3SNOH uems

153/ BUET J3se) 95

peoy Aluu] /7

£aNUBAY 19N €E
PTSX09°0'¢

33e130) InuIsAY)

SOIPNIS ALagraeils

P17 Xapewon)

5UDIINOS SSRUISNG 3,8S1PEID

Y1d HAUOdWO) LOISPAIG PaUIqUIO)

spunwipj 15 Aing
peoy AIISap

243U 133%3

ENTERH IR d
400]4 1§
S{eQ aInNysay)

1IBg 10B10) PY MOLIES T MU W Wniwny weySuwng

weysuiery

uojdweyanion
Hed ssauisng As|smouy

peoy xo4

R 71

3501 pAOHIYINY
aediepn
lieyuayel

peoy 8u

Agelg eoy 191s2012] 5T/12 40 Jeay

aue anse) -1

3Alg umopa|ddy np
3snoH ABMLOD)
sdoysyionm pIO UL
peoy maojed 00

9£T6 %08 0d

P11 AN Y0l

9SNCH SaL|| UBISNpUIH
3L PAGI] “IUIOg UOLBPUIH
dnoug Tya

suleg Wie4 Jouepy
QiZNUBIA 'V BIA

JSNOK IINISY

Jlem yaunydn 6

Peay ||#am2035 qg
85NCH qlipyY

PIRISaM

peoy Ae.g yT

$J01281IU0) |BD111II|] 24IBPOOD
$321A125 |BIIUYDD | OZUCD)

S/9 WAYEH 3 0goD
SIOINQLIISIQ [2IIIID [T HO0IGY IS
11 M 03 suduzg

Hqwg Ajddns [eatuyaal - 331044
{Ino} adoun3 dx3 |esapay
PANWIT $231AIBS dpel sejdwax]
P3}IWI YIMOIG S53UISNE Bl[ex]

penwn AupAay ey
¥'d'S 34043

|e314398|3 Jaseld 3
poaouAg

P17 5128uy ssauisng 135100
iedpz uog

pa1iwir 31eald 01718

11 (34 [euoneUIAIY| |y
Uemo]) 9480

pay epBy 24eQ

{[2goN o) xapewos)
AesUpa]

2D

P11 suonnjos ajesodio]) eucio))

P37 J8Anauey) S1lWogIo])
AEMUDY)

PY1 {S3[2AN) 182133313 51D
PI1 3414 qqnyD

sssuisng 1a1epn 23puquie)
PN A30i8

PY1"Ind BIPU| 331AIRS pLIOM 388
|y anogleg

dnoug Tvg

SUQIIN|OS MOId YSED 928
45 1243 cipny

P11 S21L0IPB|I A3Msy

P31 BIP3N Ya332Y3ay
HaqiIH malpuy

paiwr opny Qlipy

YAY Pensqy

[IBUSIBAYY

$J3P|OH 10N URDT]
SI0NEIIDY IPRLL PAINIASUN

swiie|> aAo(dw3 paindasun T

3 Ajundas| Alunaas Aninases
J0 anjea aeg| Josieiaq

{aponsad yim) ssaippy

JURLUIRID 4O JOIPBI JO BUIEN

uolssassed sAuedwo? ayy u Apadoad syl Jeac 3 Jo LohURjal BUILLIEIS SI0YPRIs pUE Sa91AIas 10 £poob o Aiddns ay) Jo esusape Ul pred siunowe Buliel

SIAWOISN? pUe SjualuaalBe s [eu

puca Jo Buisea |a31eyd *aseysInd-auIy Japun sJoUpals AUB AHUapl pUE SJONPAIS I& SPNJAU| ISOW NOA 810N

sioypaln Auedwos - g



ja AN N3Ig IZ3S uopua DY PR QP BJIUS] S53U1SNY LEUYIEd TOY AT ENPUAS TGS

59p AN vs8 v7ad a2puques weyualiod 1eauis ydiy gz sp1ydess g suIs g
(49 bl nas TING Buiyuom BGSY X0 "0'd P11 % 28eg
1T n ML0 vOS uIyauH Aepn AIngipa 2JUa) WRY g U p1] S1INEOIY [RUISNpU) 108S S1INPC.4 [BLISRPU| 3i0ES
orz's an AVI OTM uopuny aJe|d pIOJIRIIS £ payu jende] euayny
TRY'TY an ¥18 84 adpugue) uno) PUBIS 1T 47177 JeAe uasuiqoy
rSe AN ZYE 928 weySuiung UDS|3YS 100MYIIBH 300G PLOJYDIRE (|Je] 100} Punalg - 331140 PEaH 38puque) - (Jaiddng) P17 3N [Exey
S0y 3N uopuol 23pug UopUOT  apISIBAlY UOPUDT Ao £ BIP3IN 0A3Y BIpaly DAY
Q069 N (dE PTIANY Jajsurdn 193115 Aajes syaed Suipes] Jsisuiwdn ‘G 3un sJoInquIsIq [EDLA33(3 uaday
(4 AN MAT €9 weyduiwg H 21e8pm 6T-8T P S 21IURDpIY P71 SN 2Luadpay
915 AN SIS +C2 43153Y212) BUeT 5j|eeAeg P 531u01309(3 pidey P11 $21u64333(3 pidey
0pe'e AN 9l1f 2297 afpuguen uolsMmes e Ao ¢ Aayreg 21d
516 An 507 131 191590197 193115 35035 15 ave|d AnDaaly PITSHd Tdd
SYE AN 818 6T3d SI03N 15 U005 Uoje] Aepp 42310 98 UosUYo; jneg
g9t AN DHL 615 praipeisay] peoy adioyiiog FSNOH [|IH PUBIAOY P IMPIIOA, 22104 [924Ed
SEP'T 33939 FEPOT SUYIY 98 ‘199435 Jaquadas pig S NOIjISseA “d
YEE'T AN MIs ted weyduwig (INY}0S 3ueT peE3Y|00 ajelsy Suipey] poomsjies P wniuwinyy Jeqaig
650'T An 849 SNS uopuimsg AAed SSBUISNY [|IH [||WPUIM JamadN
95E6 uelq 0BSBE XIV1230 1801 1S 7 suedoy aoedsy w7 ajosualen ep an ‘r4y o1pny 014 DN
£50'6T AN a4z vzi3 UopUcT 198035 UOS{IA Of 004 Yunag ‘pINWI [elde] SABAM MmN
ate AN 4art z8d a3puqued 193,35 JUa8ay 75-06 ASNCH SILEINSSY [1eag 0] USEN M Yl smayliew ysey
TEB'L van 19428 aunessnpy v pecy Hemsis /017 {v1) Sunydn oasnpy
SEL'S LR 0zire SI09-SNOS-ARUBIUD]  SUBBQ,P SO0 IR BNY £ THYS SU0IIN|OS |easly SIIUOIIR|F Jesnojy
STT'E AN 1VS vZE2 adpuque) uoyy peod 3dpuguie) ¢g P31 sdayioad Aspiop P11 siaylcag Azjop
$16 xn MIB £28Y usspaqy peoy aJowueg ajeis3 Buiped] 1edleg g uun P11 dnoJg |ELISNPU| JUELD 1B SUO
Fi4 An Ad6 SHY Aaung AalioH ANSIA ySINW
96£°'T 3N 21T I9M uJoauny Husay2 uioIUny 250() POOMUIAT ‘6T UN so1s19c] |eqo|9 LnoJel ey
062 AN ns 8l adpuquied WEYOS yJed s52uI1sng P3UIJoN OT HUn Sugawduz ryg W
o[> 14 asuely xneapsog sa4d sandiuy 0/EEE  sinaSuepuag sap IRV T UQUIUR A JUULOD 0/ {dg9) aIn3udwm
£6 oukdq xneapsog sa1d sandily 0/ €65 SinaSuepuaa sap Y ‘It USUUB A JUULIOT 0/ fyn3) ainzuawiny
BE AN 1€ 542 A3 wey1a.1s PEOY ORI 82 SUDSIEH SBIM
sy AN X3T 99§ Yuomyma Aepa plaiuyd) SSN0H UJBD) THUMN P 5221A435 SUne|d YoMy Suize|d YHomydal
Tee N NYE TT93 Hodman Py ucnels sue Ay L 2T 4UN 3310 Y RWpUET]
09’01 puejaJ Z9TATPN  UCHUBYS LO YILLED peoy ajAog $3MA195 Suippng 1BKON B Sury
r19 ] NS ZTL) uslsuely 192436 Buyjeids 30 N3 Buyitds 7 pue T aung P37 epaiN BRI 130
SP6 van OroTT ks uijyue.y axiduin pesisdwaH 659 $31R1I055Y |BIUA(] PUB(S|
00Z'sT 1dAS3 oley a0 1oJoly 01 1XEN 1018135 UBNESE JOD|) PUT 33415 IMepeq pasWeH-|3 POy 7T {3dA33) Suydn epny
92002 AemnJon 7105 uasiag G S5B|4 S||1g )0 34A0 BUEA|( [210H
£¥a'e Quoy Buoy URAK UBNS ) pROY O28X3] BET-pBT 351us) Bung un Joo)4 Uis I 3e)3 P o) Wwawdo@aag dip 104 y¥2015{10a) A8q dig 10H
BEL'RYT bl SWOISNY pue ANUSABY (W H
[2¥4 AN Vi W3 uspuo] ucpuo Asjeg pIO §  $JoNI DS MeT JuswAo dw] o837 suIy
8SET N 144 STO4 weyaie A3pIymm Aepn usjos £ Wng|nN4 £ uun uonesodio) 2ads 14 uoneodio) oadg 1y
49 AN DY 7dH peaisdway [pway pu3 sueT poopn asnoy sarBojouyda] PI [@3uaH P [ :ju=H
CEE N XL 683 \yraney peoy l3uazey sty Suudg ¢ £11 52418dng 1B10RY3 [aRnel
£148's AN LHO 695 pJojBuniung wey|ad Sup>ols suieg yJnyJ ayl ¢ paywi] Afalens ydes
LYTT An 299 782 adpuquie) Uo3IA Ju| peOY F2pLqUeD VT UN pI7 s18LNG) uny 3 1gqe)o
3 Ayinsas| Alunoas Anses JUBWIIRID 1O JO}IPEIT JO IWEN
J0 anjep areq| josneeqg (apoeojsod ypm) ssappy

‘voissassod sAuedwog ay w Auadosd ay) Jeao afji) 40 UONUSIR) BUILLIED SI0JPJIS PUB $B3IABS 40 Spoch Jo Addns ay) Jo asueape ) pied syuncwe Bunuep
$J3W0ISNI pue sjuawaalbie sjes [RUCIIPUCS 10 BUISES] [S1IBY2 ‘3SBUDING-BUIL JAPUN SICIIPAIS AUE AJILUEP! PUB SJOIPSID B Spniaul 1SAW NOA (310N

s40})|pasn Auedwon - g



Spunwipy 1§ Aing
05|

BSERA TOTSO-NI4
ucisfuian

I USPIED) UAM[IM
FCMERIEY]

ARAR JaUIAYS

HNOD POOMUIRIT)

0202 Alenigad £ sjeq

BSNOH POOMURAID

peoy ube4 13puepy 9T

¥BE X08 04 SMAQ PUIBLL BlISTIEA D/ WE) [BUDIBLIBI) YN BISHEM

sndwe) uoppIy
241U S53UISNY PRYUILIELY
6.ZX08 '0'd

SAUAIY UCIIA 1Y UOLBAGAN B3E[IA 82140 pIogIRag

uoe3UNN
wepJalswy
ay01s5uIseg
wenogswey
uoxey
ajepiapnes Jo4
adpuque)

aJysaBpuqued

3Jed epunuiiag

33 [apueydooy uea Jawey
peoy apem

98T x0d O'd

PECY UONE}S

PROY U0 3[4 Bl

suinoquie)
PIajysy

PEOY YINOS UOTAIIY

BNuUAAY JINEAA 9T
Aep spred 1S
Wy 1/ 789

Yleq ssauisng puesBury

elAepng

ydeq $59UISNG SUINOqUWE)

peoy aduz) ey

PIT SBIBIIOSSY 1R F100 T M

P17 $821AJ35 3310A
PIT 102410 S

PAULUIIIUFIIG [BSIBAIUN

Wag v

09 ylipasiiooatalsam

UOZUOH 79§ T 1N
|2UONR WY L

yJed ucaBuiling g yun qued Auedwo) JBLNo) ayy e/l
anuaay YI0E MS 9r8E

st 1ojAel
TOrTE %08 Od

l1eH a11ysadpuqwe) yinos

asnoy J1edlaqay

—FH TN s

s1auleg g SuRIym

PRI AY MOUY 34

e|ISLIeM

24097 M

ZESPEPI] S3DIAIAS B310A

p31 2aad Funia

PIUIINS [BSIZAIUN

P11 931495 |30.Ed PAUUN

‘Al [spuepayia) |euoewII 1N
youeagin HAWs N

|BUGREUIRIU| Y]

P11 epimuciien Auedwon 181IN0T ayL
DT SWAISAS AUy Y331

SJAJUIA JOJAE ]

TTM Avedwo) eipaly ydinsans
112UN07) 1343510 3ysaSpLquie] ynosg
P11 %N S2A0N pUnog

3 Ajunoas| funsss
1O an|eA ajeqg

Aundas
10 sjeeg

{aponsod yim) ssaappy

JUBLINE|D IO JO)IPaJD JO BLUBN

“upjssassod sAurdion aU) U Apadod 2y} JaA0 a1} §0 UoRUSIA) BULLE[S SICIPRID pUR S32IAIS 10 Spoob jo Addns au) jo aoueape W pled siunowe Buiures
5JW0jSNa pUB SluaWaaIbe aes [UCIPULD Jo BUISES] |81y '95BYDING-8.1 JapUNn SI01PaIS AU AIMUAPI PUR SJOUPAID JjB apNaLI JSNW NO A |3JoN

sdoppain Auedwod - g



020z Meniged / @leqg

krI ) J ;. aineubic

3 Ajunoos
JO anjep

uanib
Ajznoas ajeq

3
funoas Jo sjielaq [igep Jo Junowy

{epooisad yum) ssaippy

juewed
10 J0}ipald JO sWeN

sadjaes Jo 5pooh Jo Addns sy) Jo soueape vl pied sjunowe Bujtute|D SISLNSLOY SJE OYM SIO)PSID (|8 SPNjoUl ISNW NOA SION

SI0}PIID IDWNSUOD -




ainjeubis

0207 Aseniga L eieq —¥7 n\c&?{

1G9 [enuUaIaId [B101

£20°68
962'€2 suolsuad
LZ1'G9 (AepijoH pue sa8epn) saaAodwy 17
3 Runoas Aunsas|  MQunaasfz JUBWIED JO 0}IPaID JO AlEN
10 anjep ajeg| 1o speyeq|igap jo unowy pposysod ym) SSAIPpY

012 sonou Jo na|| ul Aed ‘Aed Aepioy ‘sabem pledun Jo padsal u Auedwod ay) AQ Saluol PaMO oum 59A40|GLIS 1B 8PN[DUl 1SN NOA 8J0N

sioypaln askojdwig -




00°ZET'ZTIE'L

90¢ 1003
905 10'03
S48 Toc3
6Z9'L 1003
1ZL'T2 1003
89+°2¢ 1003
vET'OL 1003
196'8¢ 1003
[o]o] ] 1003
£6F'9 1003
£6¥'e T00F
L9¥'2E 1003
00S'z2€ 1003
000'08 003
s0¢ 1003
ol 10'03
vyl 1003
06E'S) 1003
PiE 1003
¥0Z'¥sE 1003
TESPL T0°03
#8S'EZ1 1003
prL'ES 003
80L'PES 1003
[4:TA A T003
$98°7ZL 1003
sSvl'z 1003
ocl'e 1003
190621 0037

3 Buipjoy| dn pa|je3 aleys saleys| Jo anjea
JO anjeA |ejo) Jad unowy| o ssquiny| [eulwoN

ARUpIO
Areuipi0
ABUipIO
Aeuipigy
AeuipiO
AleulplQ
Aleuiplo
AeuipiQ)
Aeuipagy
Aeupi)
AeuipiQ
Aeuipi()
faguipiO
AieuipiQ
Aieuiplo
Leuipig
MeuipiQ
Aeupio
ABupio
Aeupio
Aeupio
Leupip
Aleuipio
feuipiQ
AELIPIC
Aeuiplo
AeuiplQ
AeuipiQ
Aeuipi
aueys

Jo adf)

nzne Aenugay / sieq |.v\~n:r1 0 u.q‘ emneufilg
LI3yyim ssaippy PIaIs0.IT PIBYIY
Playym ssaippy JIH pue|moy uiqey
PlRYYImw ssalppy palwil |exde) eduayny
PRYYIM SSRUPPY IPJRI122IN9) Biesdsulpy Cluciuy
playym ssalppy Je|inyg dooy
Pl2yUyim sS3IpPY PUEB|IOH J31od
playym ssaippy uojuioy] seuler
Pleyyim ssauppy AGUDN T 1913
play Ui ssauppy Aexepy yany
PRUUIM SSBIDPY PO[jBIN uoe
PlRYYIM SSBIPPY yuws Avoyiuy
RI3YYIW SSBIPPY IstabpAY |
PlRYYIm SS2IpPY |epnd Bieqieg
playyim ssaappy deaj uens Buca
Playym sssippy 3Yij3pey BpUAT
playY SSSIPPY Ao8ai0 e
PIBYYIM SS2IppY 53127 BpuELLY
plaYYIM sSUpPY UQISULO[ LOJEY
playuim ssaippy AUED) SBJOY3IN
P44y ssalippy 13035 Hoag
Playuim ssaippy uieA0DI AJuaH
playypm ssaippy saaegz-Aodaig nan dijiyd
puBuIZIMS P17 Adajuen
PRy s$3UpDY UoXIq malpuy
RISUULM SSBJDDY UEMOT DIARC
Playum ssaIppyf 4od ueug
PlayyIm ssalppy ([2A2048-U0}|eq asie|g
PlaYLm ssaIppRY M3q|IH uopJog
PlaYyywm ssaippy HaqiH maJpuy
JERTITETT

{eponsod yum) ssaippy

10 Jap|oy3IeYS JO FWEN

siapjoysieyg - 3




